

Witness called and duly sworn on 11.06.2026**Further examination in chief by Smt. RHP Advocate:**

I have filed affidavit in lieu of my examination in chief. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct. I have signed this affidavit by knowing the contents.

I have produced following documents which are marked now as under;

Sl.No	Particulars	Ex.P
1	Loan application	Ex.P 1
2	Request for OD facilities	Ex.P 2
3	Sanction memorandum	Ex.P 3
4	Specimen signature card	Ex.P 4
5	Cash credit agreement	Ex.P 5
6	Pronote	Ex.P 6
7	Letter of proprietorship	Ex.P 7
8	NF-373	Ex.P 8
9	Annexure	Ex.P 9
10	Letter of renewal	Ex.P 10
11	Sanction memorandum 06.05.2023	Ex.P 11
12	Supplement agreement	Ex.P 12
13	Pronote	Ex.P 13
14	Stock statement	Ex.P 14
15	Copy of legal notice	Ex.P 15
16	Postal acknowledgment	Ex.P 16
17	Statement of account	Ex.P 17
18	PIMs	Ex.P 18

Cross Examination : Defendant and his advocate are absent. No representation made. Hence, cross examination is taken as nil.

TYPED TO MY DICTATION IN THE OPEN COURT

R. O. I. & A. C.,

(USHARANI)
Prl. District & Sessions Judge,
Mysuru