

IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
AT MYSURU

OS 13/2023

BETWEEN:

**Archana Indo American Hospital Trust,
R/by Chairman and Author of the Trust
Sri. J.E Chandrashekar
& R/by Power of Attorney Holder
Sri. D.O.Suresh Kumar**

... Plaintiff

AND

Dr. J.Shashidhara Prasad & Others

... Defendants

ISSUES

1. Whether the Plaintiff-Trust Represented by Chairman and Author of the trust proves that, as a chairman and author of the trust has been in lawful and peaceful possession of the plaintiff schedule property i.e., Chandrakala Hospital and Institute of Medical Research as on the date of the suit?
2. Whether the Plaintiff-Trust further proves that, the defendants without any manner of right and interest over the plaintiff schedule property and its management are illegally interfering with the plaintiff schedule property ?
3. Whether the plaintiff-Trust is entitled for the reliefs claimed in the suit?
4. What order or decree?

Dated this the 29th day of September 2023.

**(G.S. Sangreshi)
Prl. District Judge, Mysuru.**